

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 8893-8894/2024

ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT BAR ASSOCIATION

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

BAR COUNCIL OF DELHI & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

**(IA No. 216450/2024 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 216419/2024 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 216770/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 216233/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)**

WITH

C.A. No. 10960-10961/2024 (XIV-A)

(IA FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 153285/2024, IA No. 153285/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 10496-10497/2024 (XIV-A)

(FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 265648/2024

FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 265649/2024

IA No. 217680/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 265649/2024 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 182343/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 265648/2024 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 217678/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

C.A. No. 10962-10965/2024 (XIV-A)

(IA FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 220260/2024, IA No. 220260/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 25-11-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Atmaram N S Nadkarni,, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sachin Sharma, AOR

Mr. Nitin Ahlawat, Adv.

Mr. Atul Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Basoya, Adv.

Mr. Jagdeep Vats, Adv.

Mr. S.s Rebello, Adv.

Ms. Deepti Arya, Adv.

Mr. Arzu Paul, Adv.
Ms. Manisha Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kr Gulati, Adv.
Mr. Naman Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Nur Tandon, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Jindia, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Anand, Adv.

Mr. D. K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Syed Mehdi Imam, AOR
Mr. Ankur Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Tabrez Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Ramakrishnan Viraraghavan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Munnawar Naseem, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth, Adv.
Mr. Asa Harivenkat, Adv.
Mr. Meghraj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Shekhar, AOR
Mr. Yajuvendra Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Indrachand Prajapat, Adv.
Ms. Himanshi Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Raj karan, Adv.
Mr. Nirmal Chand, Adv.
Mr. Asif Khan, Adv.
Mr. Atif Khan, Adv.
Mr. Meghraj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ratnesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Dhananjay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ramakrishnan Viraraghavan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Kumar, AOR
Mr. Sandeep Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Lalit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shubhendu Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sarwan Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Omkar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Purushottam Sehwat, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Puneet Dhawan, AOR
Mr. Sanjay Sarin, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Rana, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Tehlan, Adv.
Mr. Avnish Rana, Adv.
Mr. D D Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shivam Dedha, Adv.
Ms. Kavya Jharwar, Adv.

Mr. Palaash, Adv.
Ms. Cherish Gujral, Adv.
Mr. Sunny Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tanoodbhav Singhdev, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Bhatia, AOR
Mr. Rajesh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Bishnoi, Adv.
Mr. Tanishq Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Anum Hussain, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Dwivedi, AOR
Mr. Vishal, Adv.
Mrs. Subhadra Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Mathur, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Inderbir Singh Alag, Sr. Adv.
Shohit Chaudhry, AOR
Mr. Jatan Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Misra, Adv.
Mr. Amit Chadha, Adv.
Mr. Naginder Beniwal, Adv.
Mr. Shyam Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Naginder Benipal, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Dewan, Adv.
Ms. Bandana Kaur Grover, Adv.
Mr. Dhan Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Manchnda, Adv.
Mr. Bandana Kaur Grover, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Anand, Adv.
Ms. Gayatri Puri, Adv.
Mr. Nitesh Mehra, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Manchanda, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Tripathi, Adv.

Ms. Radhika Gautam, AOR

Mr. Gautam Das, AOR
Mr. Gautam Das, Adv.
Mr. P.k.dash, Adv.
Mr. Dharendra Kumar Jha, Adv.
Mr. Abanikanta Sahu, Adv.
Ms. Vandana Miglani, Adv.
Ms. Smita Samantaray, Adv.
Mr. Shivam Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Rout, Adv.
Ms. Monika Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Bebartta, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Pal, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Kant Samantaray, Adv.

Ms. Radhika Gautam, AOR

Mr. Piyush Beriwal, AOR
Mr. Kushagra Kumar Kansal, Adv.
Mr. Vedansh Anand, Adv.
Mr. Yash Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Rudra Paliwal, Adv.
Ms. Aisha Singh, Adv.
Ms. Disha Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Sandip Munian, Adv.

Mr. Piyush Beriwal, AOR
Mr. Kushagra Kumar Kansal, Adv.
Mr. Vedansh Anand, Adv.
Mr. Yash Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Rudra Paliwal, Adv.
Ms. Aisha Singh, Adv.
Ms. Disha Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Sandip Munian, Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Jha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. At the request of Ms. Meenakshi Arora, learned senior counsel for the respondent(s), list on 09.12.2024.
2. Reply/documents, if any, may be filed in the meantime.

I.A. NOS. 265648 & 265649 OF 2024 IN C.A. NOS.10496-97/2024

1. Considering the prayer(s) made in the application(s), it will be necessary to consider the order passed by a coordinate Bench of this Court on 26.09.2024 rendered in SLP(C) No.22202/2024.
2. The said order is passed by a Bench presided over by Hon'ble Mr. Justice Surya Kant. Therefore, it will be appropriate that the matter is placed before the Bench presided over by Hon'ble Mr. Justice Surya Kant.
3. The Registry of this Court is directed to take necessary steps after obtaining orders from Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India.

I.A. NOS.217680 & 217678 OF 2024 IN C.A. NOS.10496-97/2024

1. Issue notice.
3. Dasti service, in addition, is granted.
4. In addition to the usual mode, liberty is granted to the applicant(s) to serve notice through the Standing Counsel for the non-applicant(s).

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER