

ITEM NO.805

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 8893-8894/2024

ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT BAR ASSOCIATION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BAR COUNCIL OF DELHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 24-01-2025 These appeals were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Shashank Shekhar, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Prateek Bhatia , AOR

Mr. Piyush Beriwal , AOR

Mr. Piyush Beriwal , AOR

Mr. Siddhartha Jha, AOR

Ms. Radhika Gautam, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 03.02.2025.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER