

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 8893-8894/2024

ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT BAR ASSOCIATION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BAR COUNCIL OF DELHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 216450/2024 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION, IA No. 216419/2024 -
INTERVENTION APPLICATION, IA No. 216770/2024 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, IA No. 216233/2024 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

WITH

C.A. No. 10960-10961/2024 (XIV-A)

(IA No. 153285/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 10962-10965/2024 (XIV-A)

(IA No. 220260/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

Date : 08-04-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Nitin Ahlawat, Adv.
Mr. Atul Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Basoya, Adv.
Mr. Jagdeep Vats, Adv.
Mr. S.s Rebello, Adv.
Ms. Deepti Arya, Adv.
Mr. Arzu Paul, Adv.
Ms. Manisha Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kr Gulati, Adv.
Ms. Nur Tandon, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Jindia, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Sharma, AOR

Mr. Ramakrishnan Viraraghavan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Munnawar Naseem, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth, Adv.
Mr. Asa Harivenkat, Adv.
Mr. Meghraj Singh, Adv.

Mr. Dhananjay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ratnesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Shekhar, AOR

Mr. Pankaj Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Gautam Das, AOR
Mr. P.K.Dash, Adv.
Mr. Abanikanta Sahu, Adv.
Ms. Vandana Miglani, Adv.
Ms. Smita Samantaray, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Bebarta, Adv.
Mr. Sapan Bebarta, Adv.
Mr. Shivam Kumar, Adv.
Mr. R.K.Padhi, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Kant Samantaray, Adv.
Mr. K.C.Kaushik, Adv.

Ms. Radhika Gautam, AOR
Ms. Anjul Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Shohit Chaudhry, AOR

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.
Mr. T. Singhdev, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Bhatia, AOR
Mr. Vijay Bishnoi, Adv.
Mr. Tanishq Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Yamini Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Shivaji Shinde, AOR

Mr. Piyush Beriwal, AOR
Mr. Kushagra Kumar Kansal, Adv.
Mr. Vedansh Anand, Adv.
Mr. Rudra Paliwal, Adv.
Mr. Yash Tyagi, Adv.
Ms. Aisha Singh, Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Jha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Leave granted.
2. Hearing is expedited.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR